
STATEWIDE EMERGENCY SERVICES INTERNET PROTOCOL NETWORK   
STEERING COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP  

Representative Organization  Member  Contact Information  

Chair  Ervan D. Rodgers II  
State Chief Information Officer  

Jencie.Smith@das.ohio.gov   
614-644-6446  
30 E. Broad Street, 39th Floor  
Columbus, OH  43215  

OML (Ohio Municipal League)  Matthew G. Hiscock  
Director of Public Safety  
City of Wadsworth    

mhiscock@wadsworthcity.org  
330-338-4331-cell  
330-335-2709-direct-office  
City of Wadsworth, 120 Maple Street  
Wadsworth, Ohio  44281  

OML (Ohio Municipal League)  Lee E. Czerwonka  
Blue Ash City Council (Hamilton Ohio)   
  

lczerwonka@fuse.net  
(513) 745-8539  

CCAO (County Commissioners Association of Ohio)  John Leutz  
Assistant Director  
County Commissioners Association of Ohio   

jleutz@ccao.org  
614-299-2800 - cell  

CCAO (County Commissioners Association of Ohio)  Edwin Humphrey  
Clermont County Commissioner, CCAO  
  

ehumphrey@clermontcountyohio.gov  
513-325-8910 - cell  

OTA (Ohio Township Association)  Jason Loree  
Boardman Township   

jloree@twp.boardman.oh.us  
330-501-5776 - cell  

Ohio Senate  Senator Frank Hoagland  Giovanna.Loccisano@ohiosenate.gov  
(614) 466-6508   
1 Capitol Square, 1st Floor   
Columbus, OH 43215   

Ohio Senate  Senator Sean O’Brien  
  

Nate.Shipman@ohiosenate.gov    
(614) 466-7182   
1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor   
Columbus, OH 43215   

Ohio House of Representatives  Representative Kent Smith  bettina.hahn-
lawson@ohiohouse.gov; Rep08@ohiohouse.gov  
614-466-5441   
77 S. High Street  
Columbus, OH  43215  

Ohio House of Representatives  Representative Rick Carfagna  rick.carfagna@ohiohouse.gov  
drew.cooper@ohiohouse.gov  
(614) 466-1431   
77 S. High Street, 13th Floor  
Columbus, OH 43215  

Rev. 7/2020  

mailto:Jencie.Smith@das.ohio.gov
mailto:mhiscock@wadsworthcity.org
mailto:lczerwonka@fuse.net
mailto:jleutz@ccao.org
mailto:ehumphrey@clermontcountyohio.gov
mailto:jloree@twp.boardman.oh.us
mailto:Nate.Shipman@ohiosenate.gov
mailto:bettina.hahn-lawson@ohiohouse.gov
mailto:bettina.hahn-lawson@ohiohouse.gov
mailto:Rep08@ohiohouse.gov
mailto:rick.carfagna@ohiohouse.gov
mailto:drew.cooper@ohiohouse.gov

